
LINE CATEGORY TASK CODE TASK NAME ACTION UNIT OF MEASURE ESTIMATED QUANTITY  PRICING  EXTENDED PRICING 
MOBILIZATION PRICING

1 MOBILIZATION UGEO-01 Charlemont, Colrain, Greenfield, Heath, Leyden, Rowe Mob EACH 5 $500.00 $2,500.00

2 MOBILIZATION UGEO-02 New Ashford Mob EACH 5 $500.00 $2,500.00

3 MOBILIZATION UGEO-03 Ashfield, Chesterfield, Cummington, Goshen, Plainfield, Windsor Mob EACH 5 $400.00 $2,000.00

4 MOBILIZATION UGEO-04 New Salem, Wendell Mob EACH 5 $500.00 $2,500.00

5 MOBILIZATION UGEO-05 Alford Mob EACH 5 $500.00 $2,500.00

6 MOBILIZATION UGEO-06 Becket, Blandford, Otis, Washington Mob EACH 5 $300.00 $1,500.00

7 MOBILIZATION UGEO-07 Westfield*, West Springfield, Southwick Mob EACH 500 $10.00 $5,000.00

8 MOBILIZATION UGEO-08 East Longmeadow Mob EACH 100 $10.00 $1,000.00

UNIT PRICING

9 UNIT PRICING UG-01 Installation of UG Drop - Airjet Method Fiber Install PER FOOT 125000 $1.00 $125,000.00

10 UNIT PRICING UG-02 Installation of UG Drop - Pushed/Pulled Method Fiber Install PER FOOT 20000 $1.25 $25,000.00

11 UNIT PRICING UG-03 Installation of UG Drop - In Existing Conduit Fiber Install PER FOOT 10000 $1.85 $18,500.00

12 UNIT PRICING MD-01 Installation of Microduct - Vibratory Plow Conduit Installation PER FOOT 125000 $5.00 $625,000.00

13 UNIT PRICING MD-02 Installation of Microduct - Machine Trenching Conduit Installation PER FOOT 20000 $10.00 $200,000.00

14 UNIT PRICING MD-03 Installation of Microduct - Hand Trenching Conduit Installation PER FOOT 1000 $20.00 $20,000.00

15 UNIT PRICING MD-04 Installation of Microduct - Existing Conduit Conduit Installation PER FOOT 1000 $2.50 $2,500.00

16 UNIT PRICING MD-05 Installation of Microduct - Pole Riser up Pole 15', Secured Conduit Installation PER FOOT 500 $10.00 $5,000.00

17 UNIT PRICING MD-06 Boring of Microduct Under Impervious Surface Conduit Installation PER FOOT 500 $40.00 $20,000.00

18 UNIT PRICING CC-01 Cut & Capture Existing Conduit from Pole/Vault to Premise Cut Capture Existing EACH 100 $450.00 $45,000.00

19 UNIT PRICING SCH-05 Consultation with Underground Customer Consultation EACH 10 $95.00 $950.00

20 UNIT PRICING SCH-06 Dig Safe and Pre-Mark After Original “Off-Season” Consultation Consultation EACH 10 $150.00 $1,500.00

21 UNIT PRICING SCH-07 Expired Dig Safe Underground Customer Notification Notification EACH 10 $75.00 $750.00

22 UNIT PRICING SCH-08 UG Construction Scheduling and Phone Support Support EACH 10 $69.00 $690.00

23 UNIT PRICING BAG-01
Bag of Contractor Grade grass seed for surface repairs following hand trenching of any kind 

where surface needs minimal repairs.
Material PER BAG 25 $115.00 $2,875.00

HOURLY PRICING

24 HOURLY GL-05 General Laborer – Used for Restoration, and MISC. Digging needs General Labor HOUR 10 $170.00 $1,700.00

LINE CATEGORY TASK CODE TASK NAME ACTION UNIT OF MEASURE ESTIMATED QUANTITY  PRICING  EXTENDED PRICING 
MOBILIZATION PRICING

1 MOBILIZATION UGEO-01 Charlemont, Colrain, Greenfield, Heath, Leyden, Rowe Mob EACH 5 $750.00 $3,750.00

2 MOBILIZATION UGEO-02 New Ashford Mob EACH 5 $625.00 $3,125.00

3 MOBILIZATION UGEO-03 Ashfield, Chesterfield, Cummington, Goshen, Plainfield, Windsor Mob EACH 5 $550.00 $2,750.00

4 MOBILIZATION UGEO-04 New Salem, Wendell Mob EACH 5 $500.00 $2,500.00

5 MOBILIZATION UGEO-05 Alford Mob EACH 5 $500.00 $2,500.00

6 MOBILIZATION UGEO-06 Becket, Blandford, Otis, Washington Mob EACH 5 $500.00 $2,500.00

7 MOBILIZATION UGEO-07 Westfield*, West Springfield, Southwick Mob EACH 500 $50.00 $25,000.00

8 MOBILIZATION UGEO-08 East Longmeadow Mob EACH 100 $250.00 $25,000.00

UNIT PRICING

9 UNIT PRICING UG-01 Installation of UG Drop - Airjet Method Fiber Install PER FOOT 125000 $2.07 $258,928.57

10 UNIT PRICING UG-02 Installation of UG Drop - Pushed/Pulled Method Fiber Install PER FOOT 20000 $2.07 $41,428.57

11 UNIT PRICING UG-03 Installation of UG Drop - In Existing Conduit Fiber Install PER FOOT 10000 $2.97 $29,714.29

12 UNIT PRICING MD-01 Installation of Microduct - Vibratory Plow Conduit Installation PER FOOT 125000 $4.65 $581,250.00

13 UNIT PRICING MD-02 Installation of Microduct - Machine Trenching Conduit Installation PER FOOT 20000 $13.50 $270,000.00

14 UNIT PRICING MD-03 Installation of Microduct - Hand Trenching Conduit Installation PER FOOT 1000 $18.00 $18,000.00

15 UNIT PRICING MD-04 Installation of Microduct - Existing Conduit Conduit Installation PER FOOT 1000 $2.95 $2,950.00

16 UNIT PRICING MD-05 Installation of Microduct - Pole Riser up Pole 15', Secured Conduit Installation PER FOOT 500 $95.00 $47,500.00

17 UNIT PRICING MD-06 Boring of Microduct Under Impervious Surface Conduit Installation PER FOOT 500 $35.00 $17,500.00

18 UNIT PRICING CC-01 Cut & Capture Existing Conduit from Pole/Vault to Premise Cut Capture Existing EACH 100 $375.00 $37,500.00

19 UNIT PRICING SCH-05 Consultation with Underground Customer Consultation EACH 10 $110.00 $1,100.00

20 UNIT PRICING SCH-06 Dig Safe and Pre-Mark After Original “Off-Season” Consultation Consultation EACH 10 $75.00 $750.00

21 UNIT PRICING SCH-07 Expired Dig Safe Underground Customer Notification Notification EACH 10 $30.00 $300.00

22 UNIT PRICING SCH-08 UG Construction Scheduling and Phone Support Support EACH 10 $50.00 $500.00

23 UNIT PRICING BAG-01
Bag of Contractor Grade grass seed for surface repairs following hand trenching of any kind 

where surface needs minimal repairs.
Material PER BAG 25 $138.00 $3,450.00

HOURLY PRICING

24 HOURLY GL-05 General Laborer – Used for Restoration, and MISC. Digging needs General Labor HOUR 10 $137.86 $1,378.60

Bid #26-01 - WCF Underground Service Drops - Pricing Page

Sertex, LLC Total Bid $1,113,965.00

Bid #26-01 - WCF Underground Service Drops - Pricing Page

White Mountain Cable Total Bid $1,379,375.03



LINE CATEGORY TASK CODE TASK NAME ACTION UNIT OF MEASURE ESTIMATED QUANTITY  PRICING  EXTENDED PRICING 
MOBILIZATION PRICING

1 MOBILIZATION UGEO-01 Charlemont, Colrain, Greenfield, Heath, Leyden, Rowe Mob EACH 5 $175.00 $875.00

2 MOBILIZATION UGEO-02 New Ashford Mob EACH 5 $175.00 $875.00

3 MOBILIZATION UGEO-03 Ashfield, Chesterfield, Cummington, Goshen, Plainfield, Windsor Mob EACH 5 $175.00 $875.00

4 MOBILIZATION UGEO-04 New Salem, Wendell Mob EACH 5 $175.00 $875.00

5 MOBILIZATION UGEO-05 Alford Mob EACH 5 $175.00 $875.00

6 MOBILIZATION UGEO-06 Becket, Blandford, Otis, Washington Mob EACH 5 $175.00 $875.00

7 MOBILIZATION UGEO-07 Westfield*, West Springfield, Southwick Mob EACH 500 $175.00 $87,500.00

8 MOBILIZATION UGEO-08 East Longmeadow Mob EACH 100 $175.00 $17,500.00

UNIT PRICING

9 UNIT PRICING UG-01 Installation of UG Drop - Airjet Method Fiber Install PER FOOT 125000 $4.50 $562,500.00

10 UNIT PRICING UG-02 Installation of UG Drop - Pushed/Pulled Method Fiber Install PER FOOT 20000 $4.50 $90,000.00

11 UNIT PRICING UG-03 Installation of UG Drop - In Existing Conduit Fiber Install PER FOOT 10000 $3.50 $35,000.00

12 UNIT PRICING MD-01 Installation of Microduct - Vibratory Plow Conduit Installation PER FOOT 125000 $6.00 $750,000.00

13 UNIT PRICING MD-02 Installation of Microduct - Machine Trenching Conduit Installation PER FOOT 20000 $7.50 $150,000.00

14 UNIT PRICING MD-03 Installation of Microduct - Hand Trenching Conduit Installation PER FOOT 1000 $9.50 $9,500.00

15 UNIT PRICING MD-04 Installation of Microduct - Existing Conduit Conduit Installation PER FOOT 1000 $4.50 $4,500.00

16 UNIT PRICING MD-05 Installation of Microduct - Pole Riser up Pole 15', Secured Conduit Installation PER FOOT 500 $105.00 $52,500.00

17 UNIT PRICING MD-06 Boring of Microduct Under Impervious Surface Conduit Installation PER FOOT 500 $15.50 $7,750.00

18 UNIT PRICING CC-01 Cut & Capture Existing Conduit from Pole/Vault to Premise Cut Capture Existing EACH 100 $350.00 $35,000.00

19 UNIT PRICING SCH-05 Consultation with Underground Customer Consultation EACH 10 $175.00 $1,750.00

20 UNIT PRICING SCH-06 Dig Safe and Pre-Mark After Original “Off-Season” Consultation Consultation EACH 10 $175.00 $1,750.00

21 UNIT PRICING SCH-07 Expired Dig Safe Underground Customer Notification Notification EACH 10 $125.00 $1,250.00

22 UNIT PRICING SCH-08 UG Construction Scheduling and Phone Support Support EACH 10 $75.00 $750.00

23 UNIT PRICING BAG-01
Bag of Contractor Grade grass seed for surface repairs following hand trenching of any kind 

where surface needs minimal repairs.
Material PER BAG 25 $175.00 $4,375.00

HOURLY PRICING

24 HOURLY GL-05 General Laborer – Used for Restoration, and MISC. Digging needs General Labor HOUR 10 $103.00 $1,030.00

LINE CATEGORY TASK CODE TASK NAME ACTION UNIT OF MEASURE ESTIMATED QUANTITY  PRICING  EXTENDED PRICING 
MOBILIZATION PRICING

1 MOBILIZATION UGEO-01 Charlemont, Colrain, Greenfield, Heath, Leyden, Rowe Mob EACH 5 $770.00 $3,850.00

2 MOBILIZATION UGEO-02 New Ashford Mob EACH 5 $770.00 $3,850.00

3 MOBILIZATION UGEO-03 Ashfield, Chesterfield, Cummington, Goshen, Plainfield, Windsor Mob EACH 5 $770.00 $3,850.00

4 MOBILIZATION UGEO-04 New Salem, Wendell Mob EACH 5 $770.00 $3,850.00

5 MOBILIZATION UGEO-05 Alford Mob EACH 5 $770.00 $3,850.00

6 MOBILIZATION UGEO-06 Becket, Blandford, Otis, Washington Mob EACH 5 $770.00 $3,850.00

7 MOBILIZATION UGEO-07 Westfield*, West Springfield, Southwick Mob EACH 500 $770.00 $385,000.00

8 MOBILIZATION UGEO-08 East Longmeadow Mob EACH 100 $770.00 $77,000.00

UNIT PRICING

9 UNIT PRICING UG-01 Installation of UG Drop - Airjet Method Fiber Install PER FOOT 125000 $2.15 $268,750.00

10 UNIT PRICING UG-02 Installation of UG Drop - Pushed/Pulled Method Fiber Install PER FOOT 20000 $2.25 $45,000.00

11 UNIT PRICING UG-03 Installation of UG Drop - In Existing Conduit Fiber Install PER FOOT 10000 $2.25 $22,500.00

12 UNIT PRICING MD-01 Installation of Microduct - Vibratory Plow Conduit Installation PER FOOT 125000 $5.95 $743,750.00

13 UNIT PRICING MD-02 Installation of Microduct - Machine Trenching Conduit Installation PER FOOT 20000 $28.00 $560,000.00

14 UNIT PRICING MD-03 Installation of Microduct - Hand Trenching Conduit Installation PER FOOT 1000 $24.00 $24,000.00

15 UNIT PRICING MD-04 Installation of Microduct - Existing Conduit Conduit Installation PER FOOT 1000 $2.50 $2,500.00

16 UNIT PRICING MD-05 Installation of Microduct - Pole Riser up Pole 15', Secured Conduit Installation PER FOOT 500 $150.00 $75,000.00

17 UNIT PRICING MD-06 Boring of Microduct Under Impervious Surface Conduit Installation PER FOOT 500 $35.00 $17,500.00

18 UNIT PRICING CC-01 Cut & Capture Existing Conduit from Pole/Vault to Premise Cut Capture Existing EACH 100 $385.00 $38,500.00

19 UNIT PRICING SCH-05 Consultation with Underground Customer Consultation EACH 10 $500.00 $5,000.00

20 UNIT PRICING SCH-06 Dig Safe and Pre-Mark After Original “Off-Season” Consultation Consultation EACH 10 $500.00 $5,000.00

21 UNIT PRICING SCH-07 Expired Dig Safe Underground Customer Notification Notification EACH 10 $100.00 $1,000.00

22 UNIT PRICING SCH-08 UG Construction Scheduling and Phone Support Support EACH 10 $150.00 $1,500.00

23 UNIT PRICING BAG-01
Bag of Contractor Grade grass seed for surface repairs following hand trenching of any kind 

where surface needs minimal repairs.
Material PER BAG 25 $70.00 $1,750.00

HOURLY PRICING

24 HOURLY GL-05 General Laborer – Used for Restoration, and MISC. Digging needs General Labor HOUR 10 $385.00 $3,850.00

Bid #26-01 - WCF Underground Service Drops - Pricing Page

Telenetworks Total Bid $1,817,905.00

Bid #26-01 - WCF Underground Service Drops - Pricing Page

Phoenix Communications Total Bid $2,300,700.00


